INS. CASE OWNI	D A	CC 3 / AIG18004	age 1 h	c3 1D/	K:
	R Bennie	ASSIGN	ACCES OF THE PARTY		- V-
		DOI:	- 50	No. of Persons	1-/02/12
Surveyor		DOI:		Date / Time : Registered in Merimen:	15/03/18
				Registered in Merimen:	19105/18
Pre-assign / CC	STETE				
Insured Vehicle I	No. : GB	51336	Claim No.	8424	3791548
Name of Insured	HOCK	WOON TRACING	Policy No.	210049	1735
Insured Tel No.	2 000 1	HP: 97373070	Make / Model		
=>				t :	
Excess Sec II :S		D.O.A: 14/03/13	Place of Acciden		
Is driver the own	er! (YES / NO	Nature of Accident :	2 12 N 2 2 19 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Sweet Code (Dr. Ware (Two Annual)	0
If NO. Driver N	ame / Age :		OI GIA REPOR'		REPORT NO
Driver To	l No. :	(V/L: YES / NO)	Insured Liability	; % Fin	al? Yes/No
01- 0/2	11				
SKT 867	64	-	1		
INSRS:		NSRS:	INSRS:		INSRS:
WSP: Per forme		WSP:	WSP: Tel:	1	WSP: Tel:
Tel: Liability:	F1 10 10	Tel: Liability:	Liability:	D H	Liability:
RMKS:	1/9 -4/1	RMKS:	RMKS:		RMKS:
	1,000-10, 7,0		5-90000000	-10,-15.	300000000000000000000000000000000000000
Date/ Time		-		OT LOP	DATE/PIC
	SKT 86766 -	X (1000) 2 10 1 2 1		STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE/PIC
	GBF 5153L	- CEGINTGITODS434/1/1352	024 0 7/1	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
403/18 (vic)			A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Non-Reporting ltr (Final):	
40418 (0.6)	7 200			Notification ltr (if non-pickup):	
				Call OI:	
22/06/18 C	- OI AIC	CHUBIO IN. PECIFICE	to Certer.	After call ltr to OI:	
22/05/18 C	HE SAIN	HE WARRY SE	HUMD	Documentation Check L	ist: Handler Typist
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	PRIVACED	WELL -CD. HE COM	on the population	Notification ltr (if non-pic	kup)
	POCUMBON			After call ltr to OI:	
	OF JAMES -		a market on the face	Authorisation To Act	
				Release Voucher	
	OH DEPOT		Company of the Compan	Final Repair Bill:	
	- NO SODO	TO CHOICEU		Car Rental Invoice:	
	100	-		Towing Invoice	
		Reject Ca	P.L.	LTA / GIA :	
		Ry (atnif) 1 V	and the same of th	Medical Bill:	
		By (stait)	11	Medicai Billi:	
			1	Name and Advantage of the Advantage of t	
		37	li	PIR:	
			-03-18	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruc	tion:
		37	lin -03-18	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruc LOD	
		Date: : 27	li -03-18	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruc LOD Payment Breakdown Fe	
ELIMINARY ADVIC	E Date/Time:	37	liv -03-18	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruc LOD Payment Breakdown Fo Post-Repair Photos:	
		Sent By:	(iv -03-18	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruc LOD Payment Breakdown Fo Post-Repair Photos: Others:	
NALIZATION	Date/Time:	Sent By: Confirm with:	liv -03-18	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruc LOD Payment Breakdown Fo Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by:	orm:
NALIZATION pair Cost:	Date/Time: S\$	Sent By: Confirm with: (days)Reduction;	fir -03-18	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Em:	orm:
NALIZATION pair Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: SS Date/Time:	Sent By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction: Confirm with	%	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Cal	orm:
NALIZATION pair Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT al Liability:	Date/Time: SS Date/Time:	Sent By: Confirm with: (days)Reduction;	%	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Em:	orm:
NALIZATION pair Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT al Liability: pair Cost:	Date/Time: S\$ Date/Time: % (Ag	Sent By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction; Confirm with greed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	%	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruc LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Cal If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia	orm:
NALIZATION pair Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT al Liability: pair Cost: ss of Rental (LOR):	Date/Time: SS Date/Time: % (Ag SS - SS	Sent By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction: Confirm with treed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.; (days)	%	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Cal If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia	orm: Call Call Call Call Call Call Call Cal
NALIZATION DESTRUCTION DESTRUCTOR	Date/Time: \$\$ Date/Time: \$ (Ag \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$	Sent By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction: Confirm with treed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : (days) (days) (days)	%	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Cal If NO or B 28, Ass. Lie	SOLORAL SOLORA SOLOR
NALIZATION DAIR COST: NAL SETTLEMENT al Liability: DAIR COST: S of Rental (LOR): S of Use (LOU): S of Income (LOI):	Date/Time: \$\$ Date/Time: \$\$ (Ag \$\$	Sent By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction: Confirm with greed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : (days) x days) x days)	%	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Cal If NO or B 28, Ass. Lie	SOLORAL SOLORA SOLOR
NALIZATION pair Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT al Liability: pair Cost: ss of Rental (LOR): ss of Use (LOU): ss of Income (LOI): R only	Date/Time: \$\$ Date/Time: \$ (Ag \$) (Sent By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction: Confirm with treed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : (days) (days) (days)	%	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Cal If NO or B 28, Ass. Lie	SOLORAL SOLORA SOLOR
NALIZATION pair Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT real Liability: pair Cost: ss of Rental (LOR): ss of Use (LOU): ss of Income (LOI): R only LOU on A/LTA Search	Date/Time: \$\$ Date/Time: \$\$ (Ag \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ (\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ (\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$	Sent By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction: Confirm with greed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : (days) x days) x days)	%	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction LOD Payment Breakdown Formation Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia	SOLOGE
NALIZATION pair Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT real Liability: pair Cost: ss of Rental (LOR): ss of Use (LOU): ss of Income (LOI): of only LOU on A/LTA Search idical:	Date/Time: \$\$ Date/Time: \$\$ (Ag \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$	Sent By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction: Confirm with greed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : (days) x days) x days) LOR + LO Tick only or	%	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruct LOD Payment Breakdown Forms: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lize Confirm by: Can	Call Call Call Call Call Call Call Call
NALIZATION pair Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT real Liability: pair Cost: ss of Rental (LOR): ss of Use (LOU): ss of Income (LOI): R only LOU on AVLTA Search redical: shursement:	Date/Time: \$\$ Date/Time: \$\$ (Ag \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$	Sent By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction: Confirm with greed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : (days) x days) x days)	% ne)	Mandate/Reject Instruction LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lize The Confirm Status: Norma 2) Report Format:	Call Call Call Call Call Call Call Call
NALIZATION DESIR COST: NAL SETTLEMENT al Liability: DESIR COST: SE OF USE (LOU): SE OF INCOME (LOU): RE ONLY	Date/Time: \$\$ Date/Time: \$\$ (Ag \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$	Sent By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction; Confirm with greed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.; (days) x days) x days) LOR + LO Tick only of	% ne)	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruct LOD Payment Breakdown Forms: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lize Confirm by: Can	Call Call Call Call Call Call Call Call
NALIZATION pair Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT real Liability: pair Cost: ss of Rental (LOR): ss of Use (LOU): ss of Income (LOI): R only LOU on AVLTA Search real Cost real Cost tal:	Date/Time: \$\$ Date/Time: \$\$ (Ag \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ (\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ (\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$	Sent By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction; Confirm with treed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.; (days) x days) x days) LOR + LO Tick only of (e.g. Tow/ Independent	% me)	Mandate/Reject Instruction LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia Confirm Status: Normal Call Confirm Status	Call Call Call Call Call Call Call Call
NALIZATION pair Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT al Liability: pair Cost: ss of Rental (LOR): ss of Use (LOU): ss of Income (LOI): R only LOU on A/LTA Search dical: abursement: gal Cost tal:	Date/Time: \$\$ Date/Time: \$\$ (Ag \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$	Sent By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction: Confirm with greed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.; (days) x days) x days) LOR + LO Tick only of (e.g. Tow/ Independent Global Sum S8: Confirm with:	% % ne)	Mandate/Reject Instruction LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lize The Confirm Status: Norma 2) Report Format:	Call Call Call Call Call Call Call Call
NALIZATION pair Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT al Liability: pair Cost so of Rental (LOR): so of Use (LOU): so of Income (LOI): R only LOU on VLTA Search dical: bursement: cal Cost talt: NAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: \$\$ Date/Time: \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$	Sent By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction; Confirm with treed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.; (days) x days) x days) LOR + LO Tick only of (e.g. Tow/ Independent	% % ne)	Mandate/Reject Instruction LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia Confirm Status: Normal Call Confirm Status	Call Call Call Call Call Call Call Call
NALIZATION spair Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT nal Liability: spair Cost: ss of Rental (LOR): ss of Use (LOU): ss of Income (LOI): OR only LOU on A/I.TA Search edical: sbursement: gal Cost otal: NAL PAYMENT yee 1:	Date/Time: \$\$ Date/Time: \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$	Sent By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction: Confirm with greed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.; (days) x days) x days) LOR + LO Tick only of (e.g. Tow/ Independent Global Sum S8: Confirm with: Name 1: Name 2:	% % me)	Mandate/Reject Instruction LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia Confirm Status: Normal Call Confirm Status	Call Call Call Call Call Call Call Call
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: LOSS of Rental (LOR): LOSS of Use (LOU): LOSS of Income (LOI): LOU on GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: LOU on GIA/LTA Search For the Cost FORT FORT Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3; (Strike if N.A.)	Date/Time: \$\$ Date/Time: \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$	Sent By: Confirm with: (days) Reduction: Confirm with greed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.; (days) x days) x days LOR + LO Tick only of (e.g. Tow/ Independent Global Sum S8: Confirm with: Name 1;	% % ne)	Mandate/Reject Instruction LOD Payment Breakdown For Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia Confirm Status: Normal Call Confirm Status	SOFTIES CASE

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

AND REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	14/03/2018 17:11
Date Of Accident	14/03/2018 09:20
Exact Location Of Accident	LENTOR AVE BEFORE RAMP TO SLE(CTE/PTE)
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D. C.	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKT8676L
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	YEE NEE HONG
NRIC No	S0806619A
Email Address	YEE.STEVEN@YAHOO.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96697743
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-96697743
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	BMW
Model	5281
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	NORMAL USAGE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No. Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	VPA/P1630950
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	CINDY YEE LIN LIN
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	\$7631186B

S7631186B NRIC No 05/10/1976 Date Of Birth INDOOR Occupation 23/04/2008 Date Of Driving Pass

9 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS Driving Experience

FEMALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-96916029 Mobile Number

Fax Number Contact Number

YEECINDY@GMAIL.COM EMail Address

Address

BLK 723 YISHUN ST 71 #04-161

Postcode

760723

1.0010000

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

CHILDREN

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

.....

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

4

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACH.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBF5133L

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TOYOTA DYNA

Details Of Properties

GOODS VEHICLE

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

ONG ENG CHYE

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

97375070

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

1

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - [v] complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. [collectively the
- (b) all insurer[s] who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclase and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: 14/3

Parry No. 10 and Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

170	
M SKT	
1-1-188	
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	
	1 - [
The larry changed lane without	checking on coming
reliched. I honk him & se	iddealy he notice!
	and he but was
that his long was in my lan	a but to
pressenger site. the I quic	cly drove up to hinh
1 - gold of live to an To	the side of the road
200 100	allow and infly
my passenger side nivror us hanging out and strateles	d deut 1 0 d
hahang out and stratcles	on the point of my
Lett. Sender	0 1
Solvini periasi	
77.	0.72
	Haraday Control
The state of the s	The state of the s
400	
and the	
	4
CLARATION	A 30
We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.	2.13 Alexandrelo III via
N V / //	mine Daiby Port in Later of
M/2	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
, 147 In	SHOW
Ilicyholder's Signature te & Time: 14 03 18 4 20 pm The Signature The Signature The Signature The Signature The Signature	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

View Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SKT8676L (8424879154SG) [GBF5133L]

YEE NEE HONG Mar 14 2018 9:00AM [Hock Woon Trading] Performance Motors Limited

Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Reply

From

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (AIG_SG), sent on 19/03/2018 15:36 PM.

LKK_HQ To

No OI GIA REport Subject

Hi LKK

Please be informed that we have not received any OI GIA report till date.

Please find OI details as below:

Name: Hock Woon Trading

Address:

31 Attap Valley Road #02-15

SINGAPORE 759908

Contact Number: 97375070

Regards,

Imran

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY

There are no documents.



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18004985/hs3

20th March 2018

Hock Woon Trading 31 Attap Valley Road #02-15 SINGAPORE 759908

Dear Sirs.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 5133L AND SKT 8676L ON 14/03/2018 ALONG/ AT LENTOR AVE BEFORE RAMP TO SLE (CTE/PTE)

We, LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd has been appointed to act on the behalf of your insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (AIG) to settle a THIRD PARTY claim against you for an accident which happened on the above-mentioned date and location.

Kindly proceed to lodge your GIA report within five (05) working days of receipt of this letter, giving the version of the accident amongst other things related to the accident. The GIA report can be lodged at any of AIG reporting centres. You may refer to your Certificate of Insurance for the list of the reporting centres.

If you have any information to add or any amendments to make, please contact the undersigned within five days from the date of this letter.

Please note that the standing of your insurance policy such as NCD, premium & etc would be affected.

Yours faithfully,

Vic Alpeh Sanghilan

Claims

Tel: 6841 2096 Fax: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. Claims Manager

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)

Vic (LKKAuto)

PBSP <pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg> From:

Tuesday, 27 March, 2018 10:11 AM Sent: Vic (LKKAuto); Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) To:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Admin A; assignments Cc:

Re: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SKT8676L & GBF5133L ON 14.03.2018 *** LKK Subject:

REF - CC3/AIG18004985/hs3

SAS2377928.PDF Attachments:

Dear Vic,

Owner do addendum on GIA report do reporting(private settlement).

Please see attached for GIA report.

Thank you.

Regards, Caroline

C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint

303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941

DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

From: Vic (LKKAuto) < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com> Sent: Tuesday, 27 March 2018 9:55:27 AM

To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto); PBSP

Cc: Asher Sng (LKKAuto); 甯珺 ©; assignments; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SKT8676L & GBF5133L ON 14.03.2018 *** LKK REF -

CC3/AIG18004985/hs3

Without Prejudice

Dear Caroline,

We refer to your below email.

Our Insured just called in and informed us that there was a private settlement made for this case.

Kindly confirm with your client.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday, 16 March, 2018 8:59 AM

To: pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg; Vic (LKKAuto); assignments

Cc: Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Admin A; Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SKT8676L & GBF5133L ON 14.03.2018 *** LKK REF -

CC3/AIG18004985/hs3

Dear Caroline,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we are currently pending for our insured's GIA report.

Kindly note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Vic at 6841 2360.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <u>ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: PBSP [mailto:pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 15 March 2018 6:55 PM

To: CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SKT8676L & GBF5133L ON 14.03.2018

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter.

We have instructions from our client to seek repair cost and loss of use/car rental from you through Direct Settlement.

Attached is the estimates and supporting documents for your consideration.

Please let us have your confirmation that you agree that liability is clear and we may proceed with Direct Settlement.

If Direct Settlement is approved, kindly let us have your offer for LOU / rental.

Thank you.

Regards, Caroline C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint 303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941 DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601 From: DocuCentre-IV 3070 < service.pml-singapore@simedarby.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 15 March 2018 6:45 PM

To: PBSP

Subject: Scan Data from FX-B375C8

Number of Images: 3 Attachment File Type: PDF

Device Name: DocuCentre-IV 3070 Device Location: SDC Svr Admin copier

This electronic mail content and any accompanying attachments ("the Message") is intended only for the named addressee ("the Recipient") and may contain information that is confidential, privileged and/or proprietary to the Sime Darby group of companies ("Sime Darby") and/or protected under applicable laws. If you are not the intended Recipient, you are strictly prohibited from using, disseminating, forwarding and/or printing the Message. Please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and permanently delete all copies of the Message. Sime Darby disclaims all liability for any error, loss or damage arising from the Message being infected by computer virus or other malicious software. Any views and/or opinions expressed in the Message are solely those of the author's and do not necessarily represent those of Sime Darby's.

Thank you.

Regards,
Caroline
C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint
303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941
DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

From: DocuCentre-IV 3070 <service.pml-singapore@simedarby.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 15 March 2018 6:44 PM

To: PBSP

Subject: Scan Data from FX-B375C8

Number of Images: 4 Attachment File Type: PDF

Device Name: DocuCentre-IV 3070 Device Location: SDC Svr Admin copier

This electronic mail content and any accompanying attachments ("the Message") is intended only for the named addressee ("the Recipient") and may contain information that is confidential, privileged and/or proprietary to the Sime Darby group of companies ("Sime Darby") and/or protected under applicable laws. If you are not the intended Recipient, you are strictly prohibited from using, disseminating, forwarding and/or printing the Message. Please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and permanently delete all copies of the Message. Sime Darby disclaims all liability for any error, loss or damage arising from the Message being infected by computer virus or other malicious software. Any views and/or opinions expressed in the Message are solely those of the author's and do not necessarily represent those of Sime Darby's.

Vic (LKKAuto)

Vic (LKKAuto) From:

Tuesday, 27 March, 2018 10:32 AM Sent:

Bennie-WZ.Tan@aig.com To:

Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto); Asher Sng (LKKAuto) Cc:

Your Ref: 8424879154SG_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES GBF 5133L AND SKT Subject:

8676L ON 14/03/2018

Re: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SKT8676L & GBF5133L ON 14.03.2018 *** LKK Attachments:

REF - CC3/AIG18004985/hs3

Your Ref: 8424879154SG

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18004985/hs3

Dear Bennie,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES GBF 5133L AND SKT 8676L ON 14/03/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that both Insured and Third Party claimant had reached a private settlement. Please see attached email from TP repairer and amended TP GIA report.

As such, we will proceed to cancel this matter since no survey has been done yet.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

PRIVATE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

15 March 2018

THE PARTIES

Cindy Yee Lin Lin ("Driver")		Ong Eng Chye ("Other Party")		Chye Seng Huat Motor- Spray Painting Service ("Workshop")	
	Lancourage	NRIC Number	T	UEN Number	26012300E
NRIC Number	S7631186B			Registered Address	1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-44 Autobay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883
Address	Block 723 Yishun Street 71 #04-161	Address			
Singapore 7	Singapore 760723			Phone	+65 67447472
Phone	+65 96916029	Phone	+65 97375070	FIIOTE	
Vehicle Number Plate	SKT8676L	Vehicle Number Plate	GBF5133L		
Vehicle Model	BMW 528i	Vehicle Model	Toyota DYNA		

WHEREAS

- The Other Party has been in a vehicular accident with the Driver at Lentor Avenue before the ramp to SLE (CTE/TPE), with the approximate coordinates of 1.403470034, 103.827429 on 1. the 14 March 2018 at 0919 ("Accident").
- As a result of the accident, the vehicle driven by the Driver, SKT8676L has been damaged 11. ("Damaged Vehicle").
- The Driver is authorised to act on the behalf of the legal vehicle owner ("Owner"), of which III. the vehicle is the Damaged Vehicle.
- Based on the forgoing, the Driver, Other Party and the Workshop ("Parties") are willing to enter into this private settlement agreement ("Agreement"), subject to the following IV.

CLAUSES

Conditions 1.

- The Parties agree that the Claimant shall ensure that the Damaged Vehicle is repaired under 1.1 following clauses in this Agreement.
- The Damaged Vehicle shall be repaired at the Workshop. 1.2
- The repair cost of the Damaged Vehicle shall be borne by the Other Party or the Workshop. 1.3
- The Damaged Vehicle shall be brought back to a satisfactory condition, where there are no 1.4 visible or operational damages from the Accident.
- The Damaged Vehicle shall be returned to the Driver or the Owner in a reasonable 1.5 timeframe.
- The passenger side mirror shall be replaced with original parts from the Damaged Vehicle 1.6 manufacturer on the Damaged Vehicle.

Private Settlement Agreement

Driver	Other Party	Workshop
1		
11		
T	_	

AND IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties and the Owner sign the Agreement, being entitled to sign in counterparts all and any of which shall be considered one and the same instrument.

Driver	
Name: Cindy Yee Lin Lin	
NRIC Number: 57631186B Other Party	
Name: Ong Eng Chye	
NRIC Number: Workshop	
Name: Title:	
Owner	
Name: Yee Nee Hong NRIC Number: S0806619A	

Private Settlement Agreement

Dover	Other Party	Workshop
Vin		
N		

CONFIDENTIAL

Annex E

NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE

This is to confirm that Ong Eng Chye hp: 97375070 NRIC/FIN No.:

S1493359Z has reported to the Police a non-injury traffic accident which occurred at

Lentor Avenue on 14/03/2018 at 0930 hrs involving the following vehicles:

GDF5133L & SKT8676 L.

 If this accident was reported to the Police within 24 hours of its occurrence, then he/she has complied with Sec 84(2) of the Road Traffic Act, Cap 276.

> HOUGANG NPP BLK 357 HOUGANG AVE 7 SINGAPORE 530057 TEL 1800-2808989

Rank/Name of Issuing Officer: SGT Chua zi hua

Date: 14/03/2018

Time: 1919hrs

S/D Ref: 46

Police Post/Unit: HOUGANG NPP

Should there be any loss of personal effects (CashCard, etc.) during the repair at the Workshop, the Workshop or the Other Party shall be held responsible and pay for compensation to the Driver or the Owner.

2. Acknowledgement of Receipt of Damaged Vehicle

- 2.1 The workshop shall acknowledge receipt of the Damaged Vehicle by putting his initials and/or his company stamp on this Agreement.
- 2.2 From the point the Damaged Vehicle has been handed over to the Workshop till the Driver or Owner acknowledges receipt of the Damaged Vehicle return, the vehicle shall be under the responsibility of the Workshop and the Other Party.

3. Termination

3.1 This Agreement may be terminated by the Driver or the Owner with one (1) day notice to the parties if the Driver or Owner wishes to dismiss the matter of the Accident and the aftermath.

4. Miscellaneous

- 3.1 A person who is not a party or the Owner in this Agreement shall have no right to enforce any of its terms. The Driver or the Owner shall be entitled to assign or subcontract this Agreement (in whole or in part) to any affiliate(s) of the Driver or the Client.
- 3.2 The Agreement contains the entire Agreement between the Parties, including the Owner, relating to the subject matter thereof and shall supersede any and all prior offers, proposals, agreements and undertakings, whether oral or in writing, express or implied.
- 3.3 Should any provision of the Agreement be declared void or non-enforceable, such declaration shall not affect the rest of this contract which shall be fully valid and enforceable, in this case, the Parties, Including the Owner, shall negotiate in good faith in order to replace the provision declared void or unenforceable with a new provision which preserves the original intention of the Parties, including the Owner.
- 3.4 All notices shall be sent in writing to the addresses set forth at the head of the Agreement or to such other addresses as either Party may notify to the other Party.

Law and Jurisdiction

5.1 The Agreement shall be governed by the applicable Laws of Singapore. Any dispute arising out of or in connection with the Agreement shall be settled by the Courts of Singapore.

Private Settlement Agreement

Driver Other Party Workshop

I M